Netaji Subhas Eastern Centre, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700106 invites sealed Bid for 

supply of following Goods: 

SN Name of Equipment/Items 
Qty. 

(units) 
Amount of Bid Security/EMD in Rs. (or 

equivalent Foreign Currencies) 

1 
Table Tennis Reaction 

Board_Fast Pong Table Tennis 

Training System (FP01) 

04 

₹ 16000 (Rupees Sixteen thousand only) 

Hard copy of the Bid Security be submitted to 

the following address on or before the last 

date and time of submission of Bid: 

Executive Director, Sports Authority of 

India, Netaji Subhas Eastern Centre, 

Sector - III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata, West

[...]

as per the standard form provided under Section IV-A in this document. 

b) The Bidder and manufacturer meet the qualification criteria incorporated in the Section III. 

12. Bid Security / Earnest Money Deposit 

12.1. The bidder shall furnish Bid Security for an amount of Rs. 16,000 (Rupees Sixteen Thousand 

only). The Bid Security is required to protect the Purchaser against the risk of the bidder’s 

unwarranted conduct. Non-submission of Bid Security will be considered as major deviation and 

bid will not be considered. 

12.2. In case, as per notification of Government of India, the bidder falls in the category of exemption